Sublette County Mosquito Abatement District # 2, $50.00 per household of business.

Name

Wyoming Retirement System
Monique Staley

American Family Life Assurance
Clerk of District Court
The Shareholder Services Group
Great Western Bank
Forrest & Rose Grossman
Ward Grossman

Prudential Life Insurance
Wyoming Employees Federal
AA Ranch, Ron Ball
American Planning Assoc.
Big J's Auto Parts

Joseph R. Bolinger

Jeff Brown

Budd-Falen Law Offices
Jack N. Cain

Christmann 0il Co.,Inc
Country Plumbing

John V. Crow

Frederick Cudney

Dew Lumber

Faler's General Store
Bryan Hendricks

Travis Hubbard

Jackson Paper Company
Johnstone Supply

Peter C. Maxfield

Stella McKinstry

Micro Warehouse

Montana Bolt

Mortensen, Stevensé& Co.
Mountain West Farm Bureau
Natl Automobile Dealers
Ruth L. Neely

Sally Nichols

The Patio Grill

Kay Lynn Picerno

Pinedale Auto Supply
Pinedale True Value
Plainsman Printing & Supply
Professional Armaments

PTI Communications
Rendezvous Travel

R.L. Battisti Sales Inc.
Henry Schmidt

Retirement Center of Sublette
Sublette Hi-Country

Judy K. Smith

Les Staley, Builder

Angela A. Steike

Stow-Away Storage

Surveyor Scherbel

Pat Swenson

Trailside

U+S. Electric

Marla Vicchy

WACDO

Annie Weber

Whirlpool Homelife Network
Williams Auto

Wyoming Dare Officers Assoc.
Xerox Corporation

Jim Thomas

and referred it to the Town of Pinedale for review.
assessment from the following:
Hoback Ranches Service and Improvement District, 8 mills
The motion carried.
carried.
Accounts Payable audited and approved for payment:
Name Amount
W AQOTA 70.00
Troy Bredthauer 63.20
HR Master Dist., Inc. 102.48
Blue Cross BLue Shield 1555370
Colonial Life 51.00
First Natl Bank of Pinedale 39916.30
Connie Grossman 846.00
Scott Grossman 66.00
Nationwide Life Insurance Co. 200.00
Sublette County Justice Court 458.76
Wyoming Retirement System 76936.64
American Council for an Energy 5.00
B&S Industries,Inc. 98.44
Patricia S. Birckhead 88.75
Bredthauer Towing 63.20
Bud's Body Shop 100.00
Budget Host Pronghorn Lodge 87.00
Cattlemen Motel 168.00
Coast to Coast 42 .44
Cowboy Shop 89.90
CSPI/Nutrition Action Healthletter 20.00
A&I-Telecommunications Div. 738.70
Eiden Construction Co. 88.50
Gall's Inc. 106.46
Curt Hendricks 110.50
Industrial Power Systems,Inc. 255.59
J. Thomas Johnston, MD 501.00
artin's Office Supply 112.26
ichael McGinnis 24.57
Memorex Telex 49.00
Midway Mall 19.16
Montana Law Enforcement Academy 240.00
Mountain High Photo 95.13
Natl Automobile Dealers 90.00
N.A.D.A. Appraisal Guides 105.00
Nelson Engineering 3564.52
Paperclips To Manuscripts 114.58
Eric Peterson 627.41
Nicole Picerno 50.00
Pinedale Roundup 3412.74
Pinedale Preschool 5388.28
U.S. Postmaster 75.00
Professional Home Medical 147.95
Bert Reinow 1414.85
Rural Health Care Board 250.00
Sage INvestments 150.00
Scott Machinery 438.66
Sublette COunty School Dist #9 100.00
Six States Dist.,Inc. 3271.80
Spillman Data Systmes 167.00
Stamped Envelope Unit 18.00
Stewart & Stevenson Power, Inc. 428.44
Sublette Communications,Inc. 469.00
Robert Sutherland 8.56
Debby Thompson 24,00
Truck Air 412.86
Utah Power & Light Co. 2587.88
VIDA Health Communications 104.50
Buzz Wassenberg 72.80
Western Utility Company,Inc. 453 .12
WICSEC 85.00
WY CO Prosecuting Att Assoc. 100.00
Wyo. Law Enforcement Academy 200.00
Zep Manufacturing Co. 182.03
Payroll Payable audited and approved for payment:

It was moved by Commissioner Wassenberg and seconded by Commissioner McKinley to approve the request for

It was moved by Commissioner Wassenberg and seconded by Commissioner McKinley to disallow a governmental claim
filed by Clark C. Allan, Attorney at Law, on behalf of Don Schooley in the amount of $250,000. The motion

Amount
173.18
18.00
180.62
300.00
250.00
762.50
915.00
594.00
123.00
3281.00
250.00
45.00
592.89
58.00
148.75
407.39
523.89
1367.82
7595
16.10
300.00
27..60
12507
110.50
38.:25
212.74
68.77
761.60
471.91
102.95
246.49
1229.00
2276.90
43.00
50.00
41.34
107.20
14.47
869.19
75.82
1189.67
15.00
2119.98
243.00
603.40
228.06
2260.00
4758.50
9.91
5 L85
72.00
40.00
537.15
62.56
4.56
695.77
189.37
120.00
159.00
15.00
89.00
100.00
2365.01
11969.00




