

and referred it to the Town of Pinedale for review.

It was moved by Commissioner Wassenberg and seconded by Commissioner McKinley to approve the request for assessment from the following:

Sublette County Mosquito Abatement District # 2, \$50.00 per household of business.  
Hoback Ranches Service and Improvement District, 8 mills

The motion carried.

It was moved by Commissioner Wassenberg and seconded by Commissioner McKinley to disallow a governmental claim filed by Clark C. Allan, Attorney at Law, on behalf of Don Schooley in the amount of \$250,000. The motion carried.

Accounts Payable audited and approved for payment:

Name	Amount	Name	Amount
W A Q O T A	70.00	Wyoming Retirement System	173.18
Troy Bredthauer	63.20	Monique Staley	18.00
HR Master Dist., Inc.	102.48	American Family Life Assurance	180.62
Blue Cross Blue Shield	15553.70	Clerk of District Court	300.00
Colonial Life	51.00	The Shareholder Services Group	250.00
First Natl Bank of Pinedale	39916.30	Great Western Bank	762.50
Connie Grossman	846.00	Forrest & Rose Grossman	915.00
Scott Grossman	66.00	Ward Grossman	594.00
Nationwide Life Insurance Co.	200.00	Prudential Life Insurance	123.00
Sublette County Justice Court	458.76	Wyoming Employees Federal	3281.00
Wyoming Retirement System	76936.64	AA Ranch, Ron Ball	250.00
American Council for an Energy	5.00	American Planning Assoc.	45.00
B&S Industries, Inc.	98.44	Big J's Auto Parts	592.89
Patricia S. Birckhead	88.75	Joseph R. Bolinger	58.00
Bredthauer Towing	63.20	Jeff Brown	148.75
Bud's Body Shop	100.00	Budd-Falen Law Offices	407.39
Budget Host Pronghorn Lodge	87.00	Jack N. Cain	523.89
Cattlemen Motel	168.00	Christmann Oil Co., Inc	1367.82
Coast to Coast	42.44	Country Plumbing	75.95
Cowboy Shop	89.90	John V. Crow	16.10
CSPI/Nutrition Action Healthletter	20.00	Frederick Cudney	300.00
A&I-Telecommunications Div.	738.70	Dew Lumber	27.60
Eiden Construction Co.	88.50	Faler's General Store	12.07
Gall's Inc.	106.46	Bryan Hendricks	110.50
Curt Hendricks	110.50	Travis Hubbard	38.25
Industrial Power Systems, Inc.	255.59	Jackson Paper Company	212.74
J. Thomas Johnston, MD	501.00	Johnstone Supply	68.77
Martin's Office Supply	112.26	Peter C. Maxfield	761.60
Michael McGinnis	24.57	Stella McKinstry	471.91
Memorex Telex	49.00	Micro Warehouse	102.95
Midway Mall	19.16	Montana Bolt	246.49
Montana Law Enforcement Academy	240.00	Mortensen, Stevens & Co.	1229.00
Mountain High Photo	95.13	Mountain West Farm Bureau	2276.90
Natl Automobile Dealers	90.00	Natl Automobile Dealers	43.00
N.A.D.A. Appraisal Guides	105.00	Ruth L. Neely	50.00
Nelson Engineering	3564.52	Sally Nichols	41.34
Paperclips To Manuscripts	114.58	The Patio Grill	107.20
Eric Peterson	627.41	Kay Lynn Picerno	14.47
Nicole Picerno	50.00	Pinedale Auto Supply	869.19
Pinedale Roundup	3412.74	Pinedale True Value	75.82
Pinedale Preschool	5388.28	Plainsman Printing & Supply	1189.67
U.S. Postmaster	75.00	Professional Armaments	15.00
Professional Home Medical	147.95	PTI Communications	2119.98
Bert Reinow	1414.85	Rendezvous Travel	243.00
Rural Health Care Board	250.00	R.L. Battisti Sales Inc.	603.40
Sage INvestments	150.00	Henry Schmidt	228.06
Scott Machinery	438.66	Retirement Center of Sublette	2260.00
Sublette County School Dist #9	100.00	Sublette Hi-Country	4758.50
Six States Dist., Inc.	3271.80	Judy K. Smith	9.91
Spillman Data Systmes	167.00	Les Staley, Builder	5177.85
Stamped Envelope Unit	18.00	Angela A. Steike	72.00
Stewart & Stevenson Power, Inc.	428.44	Stow-Away Storage	40.00
Sublette Communications, Inc.	469.00	Surveyor Scherbel	537.75
Robert Sutherland	8.56	Pat Swenson	62.56
Debby Thompson	24.00	Trailside	4.56
Truck Air	412.86	U.S. Electric	695.77
Utah Power & Light Co.	2587.88	Marla Vicchy	189.37
VIDA Health Communications	104.50	W A C O	120.00
Buzz Wassenberg	72.80	Annie Weber	159.00
Western Utility Company, Inc.	453.12	Whirlpool Homelife Network	15.00
WICSEC	85.00	Williams Auto	89.00
WY CO Prosecuting Att Assoc.	100.00	Wyoming Dare Officers Assoc.	100.00
Wyo. Law Enforcement Academy	200.00	Xerox Corporation	2365.01
Zep Manufacturing Co.	182.03	Jim Thomas	11969.00

Payroll Payable audited and approved for payment: